TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM780664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900723584	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dering Hall, Inc.		09/26/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chairish, Inc.	
Street Address:	548 Market Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 69473	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4162261	DERING HALL
Registration Number:	5065993	DERING HALL DESIGN CONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154207086

Email: darcy.manning@chairish.com

Correspondent Name: Darcy Manning
Address Line 1: 548 Market Street
Address Line 2: Suite 69473

Address Line 4: san francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Darcy ManningSIGNATURE:/darcy manning/DATE SIGNED:01/13/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Dering Hall TM Assignment Revised FINAL#page1.tif source=Dering Hall TM Assignment Revised FINAL#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900744338 REEL: 007909 FRAME: 0914 source=Dering Hall TM Assignment Revised FINAL#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007909 FRAME: 0915

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into on September 26, 2022 between Dering Hall, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Chairish, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"):

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used or intends to use in the United States the following trademarks listed on the schedule attached hereto (the "Marks") in connection with its business, and is the owner of the Marks, and owns federal registrations or applications for the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee acquired Assignor, including the part of the business associated with the Marks, pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger dated December 18, and Assignee is desirous of confirming as a matter of record its acquisition of the Marks in connection with the acquisition of the business, including pending applications and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and in connection with the acquisition of Assignor, including Assignor's business associated with the Marks, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and effective as of the date set forth above.

Assignor Assignee
Dering Hall, Inc. Chairish, Inc.

Gregg Brockway Lyle Poindexter

Name: Gregg Brockway Name: Lyle Poindexter

Title: CEO Title: CFO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007909 FRAME: 0916

Schedule of Marks

Trademark	Serial/Registration No.
DERING HALL	4,162,261
DERING HALL DESIGN CONNECT	5,065,993

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007909 FRAME: 0917 e2012

Signature Certificate

Peterence humber: XDNJS-QUGQ5-YTG9Y-WZBNH

Signer Timestamp Signature

Gregg Brockway

Email: gregg@chairish.com

 Sent:
 09 Jan 2023 19:39:41 UTC

 Viewed:
 09 Jan 2023 21:35:51 UTC

 Signed:
 09 Jan 2023 21:36:05 UTC

Recipient Verification:

✓ Email verified 09 Jan 2023 21:35:51 UTC

Gregg Brockway

IP address 24 6 17 124

Location: San Francisco, United States

Lyle Poindexter

Email: lyle.poindexter@chairish.com

 Sent:
 09 Jan 2023 19:39:41 UTC

 Viewed:
 13 Jan 2023 19:20:33 UTC

 Signed:
 13 Jan 2023 19:20:44 UTC

Recipient Verification:

✓ Email verified 13 Jan 2023 19:20:33 UTC

Lyle Poiudexter

IP address: 108.251.104.180 Location: Greenbrae, United States

Document completed by all parties on.

13 Jan 2023 19:20:44 UTC

Page 1 of 1



Signed with PandaDoc

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature solution trusted by 30,000+ companies worldwide.



TRADEMARK REEL: 007909 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 10/03/2022